## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Souta KUSACHI	10/28/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED				
Street Address:	-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku				
City:	Kawasaki				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	211-8588				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12411651	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6122369990

Email: fpc-mailroom@us.fujitsu.com

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center C/O CPA Global

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-53328

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiep H. Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=07-53328\_ASN\_00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022454 FRAME: 0846 СН \$40.00

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	er, "ASSIGNOR") by ress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))		and or other good and valuable		paid to the	
1-1, Kamikodanaka	4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-	-shi, Kan	agawa 211-8588 Japan			
					· .	
						***************************************
(hereinafter, "ASSIGN ASSIGNEE the entire (Title of Invention)	EE"), the receipt of which is hereb and exclusive right, title and intere	y ackno	wledged, the undersigned ASSIGN			
MEMORY CONTRO	OL APPARATUS, MEMOL	RY CO	NTROL METHOD AND I	NFORMAT:	ION PROC	ESSING
relating to International executed on even date	d Patent Application PCT/JP/ herewith or, if not so executed, wa	as:	and/or for which application f	for Letters Par	ent of the Unit	ed States was
(a) executed on		نـ	(Insert date of execution of appli	ication, if not	concurrent)	
	urch 26, 2009	وسدد	Assignee's attorney ts hereby data, when known.	v authorized t	o insert in (b) t	he specified
			. ,			
substitute, reissue or re	and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unexamination application based the ons thereof (collectively, hereinafte	reon, for	the full term or terms for which the	e said Letters	tion, division, 1 Patent(s) may l	renewal, be granted and
which the ASSIGNEE including in the prepar reexamination, or publ acts to include but not	grec(s), when requested by said AS may deem necessary, desirable or ration and prosecution of said appli- tic use proceeding, and in any litiga be limited to executing all papers, obtaining and producing evidence.	r expedie lication(s ation or o , includin	nt, for securing, maintaining and e ) and the issuance of said Letters I ther legal proceeding which may a	inforcing prot Patent(s), in a rise or be decl	ection for said ny interference lared in relation	invention, , reissuc, 1 to same, such
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, the undersigned inventor(	(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/their signature	e(s).		
、 草地	泉太		Souta KUSACHI	Oct	. 28 , 20 (Date)	න්රි .
-1	(Signature)	***************************************	(Type Name)		(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 022454 FRAME: 0847